## **Notice of Exemption**

## Appendix E

		_ MJ
To: Office of Planning and Research	From: (Public Agency): CA Natural Resources Agency	- 12/7/2021
P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	715 P Street, 20th Floor	_ 12/1/2021
County Clerk	Sacramento, CA 95814	_
County of: Placer	(Address)	
<del></del>		
Project Title: Martis Valley Headwaters Pro	pject	_
Project Applicant: Truckee Donner Land Tr	rust	_
Project Location - Specific: 4699 Northshore Blvd, Truckee, CA Assessor Parcel Numbers 110-051-048, 110-05	51-045, 110-660-069	
Project Location - City:	Project Location - County: Placer	_
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficia The project will acquire and preserve 996 acre	ries of Project: es of mature coniferous forest, chaparral, sagebrush in the Middle Martis Creek of the Truckee River watershed. The	
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: C.	A Resources Agency	
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Proj	ect: Truckee Donner Land Trust	_
Exempt Status: (check one):		
☐ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268)	);	
☐ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)		
☐ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4	-); 15269(b)(c)); nd section number: 15313[a], 15317, 15325 [a]	
	Imber:	_
Reasons why project is exempt:	s purpose is to preserve fish and wildlife habitat, maintain the	_
Lead Agency Contact Person: Teresa Mallory	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: (916) 902-6378	_
•	by the public agency approving the project? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
Signature: Andrea Scharffer	Date: Title: Deputy Assistant Secretary	<u>/</u>
■ Signed by Lead Agency  □ Signed	ed by Applicant	
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resc Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public		_